

Kavita Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No.11264/2025

14.07.2025 Present: Mr. Prantap Sharma, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Leena Guleria, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Ms. Supriya Chaudhary, proxy counsel, for respondent No.6.

As prayed for by learned proxy counsel for the petitioner,

list on **15.07.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

14th July, 2025 (rohit)