

Kavita Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.11264 of 2025

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Notice. Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 5. Issue notice to respondent No.6, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a week.

Reply by the appearing respondents be filed in the meanwhile.

List after four weeks.

CMP No.16205 of 2025

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

CMP No.16206 of 2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file English translation of the annexure in issue within a period of four weeks from today.

July 15, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge