

Kavita vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 11264 of 2025

28.08.2025 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, DAG, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Learned counsel for respondent No.6 seeks time to file power of attorney and reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 8.10.2025 before appropriate bench.
Rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No. 1 to 5 be also filed on or before the next date.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

28th August, 2025
(kck)