

Kavita Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.11264 of 2025

08.10.2025 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 5.
Ms. Shashi Kiran Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay
Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Learned vice counsel appearing for respondent
No.6 prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file reply.
Rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No.1 to 5 be
also filed in the meanwhile.

List after three weeks.

October 08, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge