

Kavita Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.11264 of 2025

09.04.2026 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 to 5.
Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent
No.6.

Reply still not filed by respondent No.6. On the
request of learned Counsel for respondent No.6, two weeks
time is granted to do the needful. No further indulgence
shall be granted in the matter.

As prayed for, list on **16.06.2026**, alongwith CWP
No.293 of 2025.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 09, 2026
(Rishi)