

**Rahul Sharma versus State of H.P. and others a/w
connected matter**

**CWP No. 293 of 2025 a/w
CWP No. 11264 of 2025**

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents- State.

Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.6 in CWP No. 11264/2025.

CWP No 293/2025 & CWP No. 11264/2025

Learned counsel for respondent No.6 states that reply is being filed in the Registry today. It be placed in the case file if in order. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that rejoinder is not required to be filed.

List both these matters on 06.05.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

April 20, 2026
(yogesh)