

**Rahul Sharma Vs. State & Ors. a/w
connectedmatter**

**CWP No. 293/2025 a/w
CWP No.11264/2025**

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General for respondents-State in both the petitions.

Mr. Aishwarya Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No. 6 in CWP No. 11264/2025.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list
on **03.06.2026**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

06th May, 2026 (Rohit)